© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 9500 Platform Application-Centric
Infrastructure Switches
Product Overview
Changing application environments are creating new demands on the IT infrastructure that supports them.
Application workloads deployed across a mix of virtualized and nonvirtualized server and storage infrastructures,
require a network infrastructure that provides consistent connectivity, security, and visibility across a range of bare-

● EN61000-3-3
● KN22 Class A
● CNS13438 Class A
EMC: Immunity ● EN55024
● CISPR24
● EN300386
● KN 61000-4 series
RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-ball grid-array (BGA) balls and lead press-fit
connectors.
Ordering Information
Table 10 presents ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 9500 platform. The Cisco Nexus 2200 platform fabric
extenders can be ordered separately or with the Cisco Nexus 9500 platform.
Table 10. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
Hardware
N9K-C9504-B2 Nexus 9504 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup-A, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 6 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9504 Nexus 9504 Chassis with 4 line card slots
N9K-C9508-B2 Nexus 9508 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup-A, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 6 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9508 Nexus 9508 Chassis with 8 line card slots
N9K-X9736PQ Nexus 9500 ACI Spine line card, 36p 40G QSFP line card (non-blocking)
N9K-SUP-A Nexus 9500 4-Core Supervisor
N9K-SUP-B Nexus 9500 6-Core Supervisor
N9K-SC-A Nexus 9500 System Controller
N9K-PAC-3000W-B Nexus 9500 3000W AC PS, Port Side Intake
N9K-C9508-FM Fabric Module for Nexus 9508 chassis
N9K-C9508-FAN Fan Tray for Nexus 9508 chassis
Software
N95-LAN1K9 Enhanced L3 including full OSPF, EIGRP, BGP, VXLAN
DCNM-LAN-N95-K9 DCNM license for Nexus 9500 Series
Power Cords
CAB-AC-16A-AUS Power Cord, 250V AC, 16A, Australia C19
CAB-AC-2500W-EU Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, Europe
CAB-AC-2500W-INT Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, INTL
CAB-AC-2500W-ISRL Power Cord, 250VAC, 16A, Israel
CAB-AC-2500W-US1 Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, straight blade NEMA 6-20 plug, US
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
CAB-AC16A-CH 16A AC Power Cord For China
CAB-ACS-16 AC Power Cord (Swiss) 16A
© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 8
Part Number Product Description
CAB-C19-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors
CAB-L520P-C19-US NEMA L5-20 to IEC-C19 6ft US
Accessories
N9K-C9500-RMK= Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit for Nexus 9508
N9K-C9500-ACK= Nexus 9500 Accessory Kit
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 9500 platform has a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes hardware
replacement with a 10-day turnaround from receipt of a return materials authorization (RMA).
Service and Support